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                                                                                         Degree Progression Plan               
 

 

Freshman Year 
1st term 2nd term 

ENG 105 
SST 191 (Fall or Sum 
Only) 
CIS 120 & Lab 
Liberal Studies 
General Elective 
 

Critical Reading and Writing 
Communication Disorder in the Media 
 
Intro to CIS and Lab 

 
 
 
 

                                 TOTAL UNITS 

4____ 
3____ 

 
3____ 
3____ 
3____ 
 

 
16 

MAT 114 
SC 111# 
General Elective 
Liberal Studies 
Global or Ethnic 
Studies 

Quantitative Reasoning  
Fundamentals of Public Speaking 

 
 
 
 
 
 

TOTAL UNITS 

3____ 
3____ 
3____ 
3____ 
3____ 
 
 
 
15 

Sophomore Year 
3rd term 4th term 

SST 202 (Fall Only) 
SST 251 (Fall Only) 
 
Modern Language 
Focus 
General Elective 

Phonetics 
Anatomy and Physiology of Speech 
and Hearing 

 
 
 
 

TOTAL UNITS 

3____ 
3____ 

 
3____ 
4____ 
3____ 

 
16 

SST 375 (Spring 
Only) 

Modern  Language 
Focus 
General Elective 
General Elective 

Speech-Language Sciences 
 

 
 
 
 
 

TOTAL UNITS 

3____ 
 

4____ 
3____ 
3____ 
3____ 
 
16 

 
Junior Year 

5th term 6th term 
SST 301* (Fall  Only) 

SST 302* 
SST 350 (Fall Only) 
SST 376 (Fall Only) 
Focus 
 

Training Module: Children 
Training Module: Adults 
Comm Development in Children 
Hearing Science  
 

 
 
 
 

TOTAL UNITS 

3____ 
3____ 
3____ 
3____ 
3____ 
 
 
 
 
15 

SST 303* (Spring 
Only) 

SST 304* (Spring 
Only) 

SHP 300W 
SST 456 ( Spring 
Only) 
Liberal Studies 
 

Screening and Therapeutic Principles 
 
Case Studies 

 
Applied Ethics in Healthcare 

 
 
 
 

TOTAL UNITS 

3____ 
 

3____ 
 

3____ 
3____ 

 
3____ 

 
15 

 
Senior Year 

7th term 8th term 
SST 405 (Fall or Sum 
Only) 
Focus 
Communication 
Liberal Studies 
General Elective 
 

Neuro Foundation of Speech, Lang 
and Hearing 
 

 
 
 
 

TOTAL UNITS 

3____ 
 

3____ 
3____ 
3____ 
3____ 
 
15 

SST 455C (Spring 
Only) 

General Elective 
Liberal Studies 
Liberal Studies 
Focus 
 

Survey of Speech Pathology 
 
 

  
 
 
 

TOTAL UNITS 

3____ 
 

3____ 
3____ 
3____ 
3____ 

 
15 

# Or any other BAiLS approved performance based course. 
*This class is required for the SLPA certificate, but is not required for the BAiLS degree. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

This 8-term plan is to be used in conjunction with the academic catalog and degree progression report. 
Students should see an academic advisory regularly to confirm their academic progress. 
Students must see an academic advisor before enrollment for the 7th term in preparation for graduation. 
Honors students complete different requirements to meet NAU’s liberal studies program. Students should consult an 
Honors Program advisor for fulfilling Honors Liberal Studies requirements. 
 



NORTHERN ARIZONA UNIVERSITY 
 

School of Health Professions 
BAILS: Emphasis in Communication Sciences and Disorders 

2005-2006 
 
 
This plan prepares the student to enter any post-baccalaureate program in communication sciences and disorders, 
including NAU’s mater’s degree in clinical speech pathology. 
 
To earn this BAILS degree, you must complete at least the following 120 units of coursework, which we describe in the 
sections that follow: 
 

o At least 35 units of liberal studies requirements.  Be aware that you may use courses with a SST prefix to satisfy 
liberal studies requirements.  In addition, you may not use the specific courses in your focus, minor or certificate 
to also satisfy liberal studies requirements.  

 
o At least 57 units of major requirements, including courses in your emphasis and focus. 

 
o Elective courses, if needed, to reach am overall total of at least 120 units. 

 
Be aware that some courses required for your degree have prerequisites that you must also take.  Check the courses in the 
appropriate subject. 
 
Please note that you must complete NAU’s diversity requirements by taking two 3-units courses, one in ethnic diversity 
and one in global awareness.  These courses may be used to meet other requirements within your academic plan if you 
choose them carefully. 
 
Also be aware that for the B.A. in liberal studies, you must take at least 36 units of upper-division coursework (courses 
numbered 300 and above).  http://jan.ucc.nau.edu/~hp-p/hs/undergrad/index.php?id=5
 
Liberal Studies courses  http://www4.nau.edu/aio/Articulation/LScourselist.htm
 
Diversity courses   http://www4.nau.edu/aio/Articulation/DiversityCourseList.htm
 
Academic Catalog  http://www4.nau.edu/academiccatalog/2005/academiccatalog.htm
 
English Placement Info  http://www.nau.edu/comp/placement.html  
 
Math Placement Info  http://www.math.nau.edu/master.html?http://www.math.nau.edu/odin.html  
 
 
Contact Information 
 
Linda Jerome 
Academic Advising Coordinator 
School of Health Professions, Building #66, Room 116 
(928) 523-6198 
Linda.Jerome@nau.edu
 
Stephanie Cotton 
SLPA Certification 
School of Health Professions, Building #66, Room 227 
(928) 523-7419 
Stephanie.Cotton@nau.edu  
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